
Virginia State (8-9, 0-4 NSAC) -vs- Apprentice (23-4, 9-1 NSAC)
3/28/2026 at Hampton, Va. (War Memorial Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Isaac McCallister (3-0)
Loss: Charles Jones (2-2)
Save: Grant Stratton (6)
HBP: Charles Jones, Jaeden Anderson
PB: Matthew May (1)
 
Start: 2:21 PM   Time: 2:05   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Virginia State 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 4 8 2
Apprentice 1 1 0 0 2 1 X 5 6 2

Virginia State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnathan Smith 2b 3 1 0 0 1 3 1
Luka Gilliam rf 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Xavier Nixon rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Antonio Boone dh 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Nicholas pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaquan Tucker 1b 2 1 2 2 2 0 0
    Nyle Shewmake pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hector Rivera ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Samuel Young 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
    Ralph Rivera 3b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Matthew May c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Christian Balkcom ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Norman Jackson ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Jaron Ward cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Alex Dayle ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gene Ligon Jr. lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Charles Jones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trey Mitchell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 8 4 5 9 10

2B: Luka Gilliam (1); Jaquan Tucker (1); Gene Ligon Jr. (1)
SF: Norman Jackson (1)
SB: Samuel Young (1)
HBP: Luka Gilliam (1)
E: Samuel Young (1); Charles Jones (1)

Apprentice 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nate Yeary cf 2 1 1 1 1 0 2
Jaeden Anderson p/dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Justin Bradshaw 3b 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
    Grant Stratton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jackson Thomas c 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Jett Winslow 1b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Seth Harrison 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Landon Turner 2b 2 1 1 0 1 1 1
Jordan Higgins lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Isaac McCallister ss 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
Baker Green rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Totals 24 5 6 5 3 4 6

SB: Nate Yeary (3); Landon Turner (1); Baker Green (1)
HBP: Nate Yeary (1); Seth Harrison (1)
E: Seth Harrison (1); Landon Turner (1)
DP: 1

Virginia State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Charles Jones (L, 2-2) 4.1 3 4 4 2 3 0 1 2 0 17 21 5 5 72
Trey Mitchell 1.2 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 7 8 0 3 29
Totals 6 5 5 3 4 1 1 2 0 24 29 5 8 101

Apprentice IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jaeden Anderson 2.1 3 1 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 9 13 1 4 40
Isaac McCallister (W, 3-0) 4.0 5 3 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 17 18 3 2 86
Grant Stratton (S, 6) 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 13
Totals 8 4 2 5 9 1 0 1 0 28 35 5 6 139



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Virginia State - Top of 1st VIR APP
Johnathan Smith struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
Luka Gilliam doubled to right field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Antonio Boone singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Jaquan Tucker singled through the left side (0-1 S); Antonio Boone advanced to second; Luka Gilliam
advanced to third. 0 0
Hector Rivera grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Jaquan Tucker out on the play. 0 0

Apprentice - Bottom of 1st VIR APP
Nate Yeary walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 0 0
Nate Yeary stole second. 0 0
Jaeden Anderson struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Nate Yeary stole third. 0 0
Jackson Thomas grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-2 KFB); Nate Yeary scored. 0 1
Jett Winslow grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 FBS). 0 1

Virginia State - Top of 2nd VIR APP
Samuel Young flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
Matthew May grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Jaron Ward grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 1

Apprentice - Bottom of 2nd VIR APP
Seth Harrison flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 1
Landon Turner singled down the rf line (1-2 BKK). 0 1
Landon Turner advanced to second on a balk. 0 1
Jordan Higgins popped up to ss (2-1 BSB). 0 1
Landon Turner stole third. 0 1
Isaac McCallister singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); Landon Turner scored. 0 2
Baker Green reached first on a fielding error by 3b (0-0); Isaac McCallister advanced to second, advanced to
third on the error. 0 2
Baker Green stole second. 0 2
Nate Yeary popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 2

Virginia State - Top of 3rd VIR APP
Gene Ligon Jr. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Gene Ligon Jr. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Johnathan Smith walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 2
Luka Gilliam hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Johnathan Smith advanced to second; Gene Ligon Jr. advanced to third. 0 2
Antonio Boone reached on a fielder's choice to first base (2-2 KFBB); Luka Gilliam advanced to second;
Johnathan Smith advanced to third; Gene Ligon Jr. out at home 1b to c. 0 2
Jaquan Tucker walked, RBI (3-2 KBKFBBFB); Antonio Boone advanced to second; Luka Gilliam advanced to
third; Johnathan Smith scored. 1 2
Jaeden Anderson to dh. 1 2
Seth Harrison to 2b. 1 2
Landon Turner to ss. 1 2
Isaac McCallister to p. 1 2
Caleb Nicholas pinch ran for Antonio Boone. 1 2
Justin Bradshaw to 3b. 1 2
Hector Rivera struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBFFFFFS). 1 2
Samuel Young popped up to 2b (2-2 BKSB). 1 2

Apprentice - Bottom of 3rd VIR APP
Jaeden Anderson grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 1 2
Jackson Thomas popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 2



Jett Winslow out at first 1b to p (1-1 BK). 1 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Virginia State - Top of 4th VIR APP
Matthew May struck out swinging (2-2 BSFFBS). 1 2
Jaron Ward struck out swinging (1-2 SSBFS). 1 2
Gene Ligon Jr. doubled to left field (0-0). 1 2
Johnathan Smith struck out looking (3-2 FKFBBBK). 1 2

Apprentice - Bottom of 4th VIR APP
Seth Harrison hit by pitch (1-2 KKH). 1 2
Landon Turner walked (3-0 BBBB); Seth Harrison advanced to second. 1 2
Jordan Higgins struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 2
Isaac McCallister struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 2
Baker Green popped up to 1b (2-1 KBB). 1 2

Virginia State - Top of 5th VIR APP
Luka Gilliam singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 1 2
Antonio Boone to dh for Caleb Nicholas. 1 2
Antonio Boone reached on a fielder's choice to second base, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss
(2-0 BB); Luka Gilliam out at second 2b to ss. 1 2
Jaquan Tucker doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 BK); Antonio Boone scored, unearned. 2 2
Nyle Shewmake pinch ran for Jaquan Tucker. 2 2
Hector Rivera popped up to ss (1-2 FFB). 2 2
Samuel Young singled through the left side (1-1 BF); Nyle Shewmake advanced to third. 2 2
Christian Balkcom pinch hit for Matthew May. 2 2
Samuel Young stole second. 2 2
Christian Balkcom struck out looking (1-2 FSBK). 2 2

Apprentice - Bottom of 5th VIR APP
Jaquan Tucker to 1b for Nyle Shewmake. 2 2
Matthew May to c for Christian Balkcom. 2 2
Nate Yeary hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 2 2
Nate Yeary advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 2 2
Nate Yeary stole third. 2 2
Justin Bradshaw reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-2 KFBFFF); Nate Yeary out at home 2b to c. 2 2
Jackson Thomas singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw (2-0 BB); Justin Bradshaw
advanced to third. 2 2
Trey Mitchell to p for Charles Jones. 2 2
Jett Winslow singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-0); Jackson Thomas
scored; Justin Bradshaw scored. 2 4
Jett Winslow advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 4
Seth Harrison grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBFB). 2 4
Landon Turner struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 2 4

Virginia State - Top of 6th VIR APP
Alex Dayle pinch hit for Jaron Ward. 2 4
Alex Dayle popped up to ss (2-2 KBKB). 2 4
Gene Ligon Jr. grounded out to ss (2-2 KBSB). 2 4
Johnathan Smith struck out looking (3-2 BKSBBK). 2 4

Apprentice - Bottom of 6th VIR APP
Xavier Nixon to rf for Luka Gilliam. 2 4
Jaron Ward to cf for Alex Dayle. 2 4
Ralph Rivera to 3b for Samuel Young. 2 4
Jordan Higgins singled up the middle (1-2 SKFBF). 2 4



Jordan Higgins advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 4
Isaac McCallister walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 4
Baker Green grounded out to p (2-2 BBFF); Isaac McCallister advanced to second; Jordan Higgins advanced
to third. 2 4
Nate Yeary singled through the left side, out at second rf to 3b to 2b, RBI (0-2 KK); Isaac McCallister
advanced to third; Jordan Higgins scored. 2 5
Justin Bradshaw grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 2 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Virginia State - Top of 7th VIR APP
Xavier Nixon struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 2 5
Antonio Boone singled through the right side (2-2 FBBS). 2 5
Jaquan Tucker walked (3-1 BBKBB); Antonio Boone advanced to second. 2 5
Grant Stratton to p for Justin Bradshaw. 2 5
Seth Harrison to 3b. 2 5
Landon Turner to 2b. 2 5
Isaac McCallister to ss. 2 5
Hector Rivera walked (3-1 BKBBB); Jaquan Tucker advanced to second; Antonio Boone advanced to third. 2 5
Ralph Rivera reached first on a fielding error by 3b, RBI (1-1 BK); Hector Rivera advanced to second;
Jaquan Tucker advanced to third; Antonio Boone scored. 3 5
Norman Jackson pinch hit for Matthew May. 3 5
Norman Jackson flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 S); Hector Rivera advanced to third; Jaquan Tucker
scored, unearned. 4 5
Jaron Ward struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 5

Apprentice - Bottom of 7th VIR APP


